
TENDER NOTICE
CONTRACT NO. ZNB00396/00000/00/HOD/GEN/21/T

for
REQUEST FOR TENDER PROPOSALS FROM ENVIRONMENTAL ASSESSMENT
PRACTITIONERS (EAP) OR ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENTISTS FOR STRUCTURES

AND ROAD INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECTS FOR A PERIOD OF 3 YEARS.
The Province of KwaZulu-Natal Department of Transport, requests Tender proposals from Environmental
Assessment Practitioners (EAP) or Environmental Scientists for Structures and Road Infrastructure projects
for a period of 3 Years.
It is envisaged that interested service providers who can provide Environmental Assessment Practitioners or
Environmental Scientists who satisfy the criteria stated in the Tender Data, may submit Tender offers.
The Department will be applying pre-qualifying criteria the for appointment of a service provider into the panel 
in terms of Regulation 4 of the PPPFA Regulations, 2017:
Pre-qualifying criteria for the Environmental Assessment Practitioners (EAP) or Environmental Scientists;
Environmental Assessment Practitioners (EAP) or Environmental Scientists for Structures and Road
Infrastructure Projects.
        l Tenderers must be BBBEE Level 1, 2 or 3 only
All projects in excess of R10 million undertaken through the panel will include a condition requiring the bidder 
to subcontract a minimum of 35% of the value of the contract to Targeted Enterprises (Exempted Micro 
Enterprise (EME) or Qualifying Small business Enterprise (QSE) which are at least 51% owned by black people) 
through Contract Participation Goals (CPG).
Any tenderer that fails to comply with the minimum pre-qualification criteria will be deemed non-responsive 
and shall not be evaluated further.
Tender documents will be available on the e-tender website and must be downloaded.
Tender document will also be available at KZN Department of Transport, Inkosi Mhlabunzima Maphumulo 
House,172 Burger Street, Pietermaritzburg 3201 as from 14 June 2021 up until 29 June 2021 - Monday to 
Friday between 08h00 to 15h30
Technical enquiries relating to this tender may be addressed to:
Name :                   Mr. Fernando Mathe
Telephone No. :      033 355 0542
E-mail address :     Fernando.Mathe@kzntransport.gov.za
Bid completion relating enquiries may be addressed to:
Name :                   Mr Sandile Nkala
Telephone No. :      033 355 8975
E-mail address :     Sandile.Nkala@kzntransport.gov.za
Deadline for the submission of all technical enquiries: 09 July 2021 at 16h00.
All interested bidders are required to attend the compulsory virtual briefing session with the
representatives of the Employer on the 30 th of June 2021 at 09h00. Due to risks associated with the 
COVID-19 pandemic and the National Lockdown, the briefing session will be held virtually via the MIC-
ROSOFT TEAMS application. Details of the virtual session will be found on Section H of the downloadable 
tender document. Clarification meeting Login link:  http://bit.ly/ZNB00396
The closing time for receipt of tenders is 11h00 on 16 July 2021 at the offices of the KZN Department of
Transport located at 172 Burger Street Pietermaritzburg.
Telegraphic, telephonic, telex, facsimile, electronic, e-mailed and late tenders will not be accepted.

KWAZULU-NATAL PROVINCE
TRANSPORT
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA


